# CH \$40.00 58613

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM851925

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZIONS BANCOPORATION, N.A. dba CALIFORNIA BANK & TRUST		11/07/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DSD MERCHANDISERS, LLC	
Street Address:	6226 Industrial Way	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	LIVERMORE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94551	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5861344	NUTS DONE WELL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8047888331

Email: HWRITM@HuntonAK.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Demm, Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP

**Address Line 1:** 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088575.0000004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Zion Bancorporation Release and Termination 11-7-2023#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008252 FRAME: 0425

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS** (this "Release"), dated as of November <u>7</u>, 2023, is made by ZIONS BANCORPORATION, N.A. dba CALIFORNIA BANK & TRUST (formerly known as ZB, N.A.) (the "Lender") with reference to the following:

### **RECITALS**

- A. Lender is party to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "First Grantor IPSA") dated as of July 2, 2018 among AMERICAN NUTS HOLDINGS, LLC, AMERICAN NUTS OPERATIONS, LLC, AMERICAN NUTS, LLC, and ALL NUTS AND SNACKS, LLC (succeeded by American Nuts, LLC pursuant to merger) (collectively, the "First Grantor") and Lender, which was recorded at Reel/Frame 6370/0091 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on July 2, 2018, and pursuant to which First Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of First Grantor's right, title, and interest in its Intellectual Property (as defined therein); and
- B. Lender is also party to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Second Grantor IPSA") dated as of March 11, 2022 between DSD MERCHANDISERS, LLC (the "Second Grantor") and Lender, which was recorded at Reel/Frame 7682/0101 with the USPTO on March 11, 2022, and pursuant to which Second Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of Second Grantor's right, title, and interest in its Intellectual Property (as defined therein). (The Intellectual Property referenced in Recital A above and the Intellectual Property referenced in this Recital B shall be hereinafter defined as the "Grantor IP").

### **NOW, THEREFORE**:

- 1. **Termination and Release of Security Interests.** Lender hereby terminates, cancels and releases the security interests granted to Lender by the First Grantor and the Second Grantor in the Grantor IP, including without limitation the security interests in the Grantor IP granted to Lender pursuant to the First Grantor IPSA and the Second Grantor IPSA.
- 2. **Authorization.** Lender hereby authorizes each of First Grantor and Second Grantor to file and record this Release in the USPTO and any other applicable recording offices.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by and through its duly authorized officer, as of the first date written above.

ZIONS BANCORPORATION, N.A. dba CALIFORNIA BANK & TRUST (formerly known as ZB, N.A.)

By: Salvador Lopez
Name: Salvador Lopez

Title: Vice President

**RECORDED: 11/08/2023**